RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot. M: 9814354649

...Appellant

Public Information Officer.

O/o The Executive Engineer,

Construction Division Number 01, PWD B & R, Ferozepur.

First Appellate Authority,

Dated: 27.10.2020

O/o The Superintending Engineer,

Construction Circle, PWD B & R, Ferozepur.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1490 of 2020

V/s.

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

Sh. Dupinder Pal Singh, Assistant Engineer is present on behalf of

Respondent/PIO.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is 05.03.2020 and the date of First Appeal filed in the Commission is 11.06.2020.

In today's hearing, the representative of the Respondent/ PIO, Sh. Dupinder Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant.

On this, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and for the same he further mentions about his email dated 26.10.2020 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

After discussing with both the parties and going through the case file, it has been observed that the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information and no further intervention is required in this case.

The Appellant is directed to send the copy of information or a copy of cover letter to the Commission (through an email) vide which he had received the information from the Department.

In view of above, this case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot. M: 9814354649

... Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer,

Construction Division Number 02, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1485 of 2020

V/s.

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

None is present on behalf of Respondent/ PIO.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is 05.03.2020 and the date of First Appeal filed in the Commission is 11.06.2020.

In today's hearing, nobody comes present from the Department.

On this, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same. In relating to this, he further mentions about his email dated 26.10.2020 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information and no further intervention is required in this case.

The Appellant is directed to send the copy of information or a copy of cover letter to the Commission (through an email) vide which he had received the information from the Department.

In view of above, this case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Dated: 27.10.2020

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot. M: 9814354649

... Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer,
Center Works Division Number 02, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority,

Dated: 27.10.2020

O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1480 of 2020

V/s.

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

None is present on behalf of Respondent/ PIO.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is 05.03.2020 and the date of First Appeal filed in the Commission is 11.06.2020.

In today's hearing, nobody comes present from the Department.

On this, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same. In relating to this, he further mentions about his email dated 26.10.2020 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information and no further intervention is required in this case.

The Appellant is directed to send the copy of information or a copy of cover letter to the Commission (through an email) vide which he had received the information from the Department.

In view of above, this case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot. M: 9814354649

...Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer,

Construction Division Number 02. PWD B & R. Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority,

Dated: 27.10.2020

O/o The Superintending Engineer,

Construction Circle, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1473 of 2020

V/s.

The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present. Present:

Sh. Rajinder Singh, Superintendent is present on behalf of Respondent/ PIO.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is 05.03.2020 and the date of First Appeal filed in the Commission is 11.06.2020.

In today's hearing, the representative of the Respondent/ PIO, Sh. Rajinder Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant.

On this, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and for the same he further mentions about his email dated 26.10.2020 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

After discussing with both the parties and going through the case file, it has been observed that the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information and no further intervention is required in this case.

The Appellant is directed to send the copy of information or a copy of cover letter to the Commission (through an email) vide which he had received the information from the Department.

In view of above, this case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner**

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot. M: 9814354649

...Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Center Works Division Number 02, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority,

Dated: 27.10.2020

O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B & R, Amritsar.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1476 of 2020

V/s.

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

None is present on behalf of Respondent/ PIO.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is 05.03.2020 and the date of First Appeal filed in the Commission is 11.06.2020.

In today's hearing, nobody comes present from the Department.

On this, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same. In relating to this, he further mentions about his email dated 26.10.2020 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information and no further intervention is required in this case.

The Appellant is directed to send the copy of information or a copy of cover letter to the Commission (through an email) vide which he had received the information from the Department.

In view of above, this case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner**

Punjab